14
mm
Actual size
The One-touch fitting size can be changed.
Straight
Width 14 mmWidth 14 mm
Manifold Single Unit
Elbow

AP100
ARM
How to Order
AARM5 1A 4 A07
Symbol
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
M
Stations
1 station
2 stations
3 stations
4 stations
5 stations
6 stations
7 stations
8 stations
9 stations
10 stations
2. Centralized Supply (IN) Piping Position1. Manifold Mounting
3. Regulator Block Stations 4. IN/OUT Fitting Type (Refer to the figure below.)
Symbol
How to mount
Appearance
A
Direct mount
B
DIN rail mount
Symbol
Piping position
Appearance
1
Bottom
2
Top
OUT OUTIN OUT OUT OUT
IN
OUT OUT OUT
Straight
Elbow Straight
Elbow
1
station
2
stations
3
stations
Metric size
07
08
09
10
19
20
21
22
26
27
28
29
33
34
35
36
IN side
Straight

21
21
How to Order
07
5. Unit Representation
Symbol
Nil
Z
Description
Display unit for product name plate and pressure gauge: MPa
Display unit for product name plate and pressure gauge: psi
Note) This option is available for use outside Japan only.
          (The SI units must be used in Japan.)
A
1. Regulator Mounting
SARM5
Symbol
How to mount
Appearance
A
Direct mount
B
DIN rail mount Note)
Pressure gauge
Without pressure gauge
Regulator
Single Unit Type
ARM5S Series
Single unit type
Note) Both the square nut and
the hexagon socket head
screw are attached for the
DIN rail mount type. (DIN
rail is not attached.)
Refer to the page 712 for
handling.
2. IN/OUT Fitting Type
06
07
08
18
19
20
25
26
27
32
33
34
IN side
Straight
ø4 ø6 ø4 ø6 ø4 ø6 ø4 ø6
Elbow Straight Elbow
OUT side
Metric size
Mounting position
Fitting type
Symbol
56
57
58
68
69
70
75
76
77
82
83
84
IN side
Straight
ø5/32 ø1/4 ø5/32 ø1/4 ø5/32 ø1/4 ø5/32 ø1/4